RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
LOUIS J. GUZZO III
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO
AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Louis J. Guzzo Iii 5306 Theresa Way Livermore, CA 94550 **DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV**

2023-993520

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=3

01/30/2023 01:16 PM

GUIDEWAY LEGAL DOCUMENT & MEDIATION

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

APN: 1420-07-716-005

AFFIDAVIT--DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF AJameda \

LOUIS J. GUZZO III, of legal age, being first sworn, deposes and says:

That DEBORAH LYN GUZZO, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Deborah L. Guzzo, named as one of the parties in that certain Deed, dated June 24, 2003, executed by Charles T. Meredith and Lori J. Meredith to Louis J. Guzzo, III and Deborah L. Guzzo, husband and wife as Joint Tenants, and recorded on July 1, 2003, in the Office of the Recorder of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, as Document No. 0582287 BK 0703 PG 00744 of Official Records, relating to the real property located in said County and more particularly described in **Exhibit "A"** (attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference).

Executed on Jan 23rd, 2023, in Alarved County, California. I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Louis J. Guzzo Mi

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Algueda

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on 1 - 23 - 2023, by LOUIS J. GUZZO III, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

NOTARY PUBLIC



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 7, in Block S, as set forth on the Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASE 6A & 8A, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 1, 1995, Book 595, Page 1, as Document No. 361213 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded May 17, 1995, Book 595, Page 2588, as Document No. 362268, and also by Certificate of Amendment recorded August 7, 1995, in Book 895, at Page 816, as Document No. 367680.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

and more commonly known as 982 Sunview Drive, Carson City, NV 89705.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 1420-07-716-005



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

3052018243548			CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					320180100	3201801008697		
	STATE FILE NUMBER	STATE OF CRUE-ORNIA USE BLACK INK ORLY / NO ERROUNES WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS VS-114/RPV 3056) 2. MIDDLE 3. LAST (Farmily)					LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER				
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	1. NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Given) DEBORAH		LYN GU:			ZO Z			1 1		
	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS – Indude full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) DEBBIE GUZZO				12/07/	TE OF BIRTH mit/dd/ccyy 5. AGE Y/3		landis Days	IF UNDER 24 HO Hours A	f F	
	IL	-0849		IN U.S. ARMED FO	UNK MARRIED			7. DATE OF DEATH INN. 11/30/2018		8. HOUR 124 Hours 0015	
CEDENT	13 ENCETON - regirest time-flagment face acceleration bases BACHELOR 14215 WAS DECEDENT HISPANICADING/A/SPANISH? (if yet, are worksteer) on topol give acceleration to bases VES										
8	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for me CATERER		16 KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road construction of EDUCATION					40.) 19. YE	ARS IN OCCUPATION		
USUAL RESIDENCE	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or location) 5306 THERESA WAY										
	LIVERMORE ALA		INTY/PROVINCE MEDA		94550 14		796	CA			
INFOR- MANT	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP LOUIS GUZZO III, HUSB		27. INFORM	THÈRE		in.	É, CA 94550	. state and zip)			
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SPOPT-FIRST LOUIS		9. MIDDLE IOHN		30. LAST (BIRTH NAME) GUZZO III			\	_\		
	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST JOSEPH		2. MIDDLE FORMOSO		33 LAST ALBARILLO				Р		
	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST LORETTA		36. MODULE 37. LAST (BIRTH NAME) PHYLLIS KELCH						IL.	I. BIRTH STATE	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	39. LISPOSITION DATE MINICIDECKY 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RES. OF LOUIS GUZZO III 5306 THERESA WAY, LIVERMORE, CA 94550										
	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITIONIS) CR/RES			42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER NOT EMBALMED					-	NSE NUMBER	
	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT CALLAGHAN MORTUARY		- 1	45. LICENSE NUMBER 46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR FD416 ► ERICA PAN, MD					12/0	mm/dd/ccyy 5/2018	
PLACE OF DEATH	OWN RESIDENCE			102. IF MOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 103. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, P ERIOP DOA hospice hospice					SPECIFY ON	E Oscillencia Otner sinie Otner	
								ORE			
I'S CAUSE OF DEATH	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Let's the chair of sector the case, nurse, or norm paleurs This describ, caused users. DO NCT or or remerk each sector described developed to MOT ADDREVATE MEMBERIATE CAUSE OF METASTATIC OVARIAN CANCER, TO STOMACH						Clime fritoscal Bequipe On set and Deoph (AT)	→ T YE	S X NO		
	(Final disease or condition resulting in death) (8)						; YRS	YRS			
	Sequentially, its conditions of any, leading to cause on time A Enter						(CT)	1 ID. AUTO	PSY PERFORMED?		
	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the events to sulting in death) LAST						DT)		DETERMINING CAUSE?		
	THE SUBSTRIPT OF THE SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 197 NONE										
	113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR AVY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (8 yes, list type of operation and date.) NO								IEGNANT IN LAST YEAR?		
	114, I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLED AT THE HOURL DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE	CAUSES STATED.	SIGNATURE AND TI		/	_/-	<u> </u>	116. LICENSE NUN	4BER 117. D	NO UNK NATE mm/dd/ccyy	
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	Decedent Attended Since Decede (A) mm/dd/coyy (B) mmi	TYPE ATTENDING PI	G PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE KULJEET KAU				A96874 KAUR MULT/	A96874 12/05/2018 JR MULTANI M.D.			
₹ W	11/25/2018 11/30/2018 6377 CLARK AVENUE #100, DUBLIN, CA 94568 113 ICENTRY THAT IN MY OF NON BEAT OCCUPIED AT THE MOULD, DIFF AND PLOES STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED 120, MURRED AT WORKEY 121, MUCRY DATE 121, MUCRY DATE 122, MUCRY DATE 123, MUCRY DATE 124, MUCRY DATE 124, MUCRY DATE 124, MUCRY DATE 125, MUCRY DATE 126, MUCRY DATE 126, MUCRY DATE 127, MUCRY DATE 127, MUCRY DATE 128, MUCRY DATE 128, MUCRY DATE 128, MUCRY DATE 128, MUCRY DATE 129, MUCRY							mnu'dd'ceyy	122. HOUR (24 Hours)		
MLY	HANNER OF DEATH National Account Institute Supplies Supplies Institute Supplies National Institute N										
rs use (124. DESCRIBE HOW WIJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in mjury)										
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or facetion, and city, and rig)										
U	126. SIGNATURE OF COHONER / DEPUTY COHONER 127. DATE movidiroly 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF COHONER / DEPUTY COHONER										
	TE A B	l E	 			IN MILESON POR THE	FAX AUTH.# CENSUS TRA		CENSUS TRACT		
ST/ REGIS		C D	'			11004054265	1311 BATT COM 1881 ALE				

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and filed with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

DEC 12 2018

HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR HEALTH

RAND LOCAL REGISTRAR HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR DRNIA

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

1 of 1

AALAMEDOl